

Diverse Technology Integrated Approach

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

C-7 Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No -12, Thane -400604, India

+91-022-62674000

sales@josts.in

www.josts.com

To, The Secretary, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai- 400001 Dear Sir.

27th May, 2025

Scrip Code- 505750

Subject: Intimation of receipt of Letter of Intent from Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited - Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are pleased to inform that, today, Jost's Engineering Company Limited has received a Letter of Intent (LOI) from Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited for Supply of 21 Nos 12KV Automatic Capacitance & Tan Delta test kit.

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/ CFD /CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 is as follows:

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name(s) of the entity awarding the order [s) /Contract(s)	Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) / contract(s) awarded in brief	Letter of Intent (LOI) received from Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited on 27 th May, 2025 for Supply of 21 Nos 12KV Automatic Capacitance & Tan Delta test kit.
3	Whether order(s) /contract(s) have been awarded by domestic /international entity.	Domestic entity
4	Nature of order(s) /contract(s)	Supply of 21 Nos 12KV Automatic Capacitance & Tan Delta test kit.
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	Within Four (4) months from the date of issue of Letter of Intent.
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/ contract(s)	Approx Rs. 6,19,50,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Nineteen Lakh Fifty Thousand only)
8	Whether promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded	No



Diverse Technology Integrated Approach

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

C-7 Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No -12, Thane -400604, India

8 +91-022-62674000

sales@josts.in

www.josts.com

	the order(s)/contract(s)? if yes, nature of interest and details thereof	
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s)	No
	would fall within related party	
	transactions? If yes, whether the	
	same is done at "arm's length	

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For Jost's Engineering Company Limited

Babita Kumari **Company Secretary** M. No.: A40774

Regd. Office: Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai- 400001, India



